GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. {1607

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25™ JULY, 2017/ SHRAVANA 3, 1939 (SAKA)

STRENGTHENING OF INTERNAL SECURITY
11607. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to strengthen the internal security in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether incidents of crime, separatism and naxalism have increased manifold during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) & (b): The overall internal security situation in the country is under control due to systematic and unrelenting efforts of the Central and State Governments. However, the internal security situation in the country is continuously monitored and measures to strengthen the same are taken as

per requirements.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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